

MISC APP 2 OF 2024
R – 2/2024

Order No. 07

Dated : 01-03-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and for further order.
Appellant files hazira and also files an extension petn on the grounds stated therein duly supported affidavit.

Hazira is filed on behalf of Respondent.

Extension petn is considered and allowed.

Call for LCR from Ld Civil Judge, (Sr. Division), 7th Court, Alipore
Vide Case No. T.S – 1303 of 2023.

Fix **22-05-2024** for appearance of both parties and awaiting LCR.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.