

Mis. Appeal 02 of 2024
R No.02 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.19 dated 17-04-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties as last chance i.d necessary order and awaiting TCR.

Both parties are found absent without step.

It transpires from the scrutiny of the record that the matter is fixed for appearance and TCR since 30-01-2025 but on 30-01-2025 although the appellant filed hazira but no application was filed for extension of stay order and as such the stay order stands vacated and since 16-04-2025 the appellant also did not take any steps.

A number of times the appellant was directed to appear before the court but despite of that the appellant failed to take proper step to diligently conduct with the matter. Considering the previous conduct of the appellant I am not inclined to adjourn the matter and further inclined to dismiss the case for default.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the case being Misc. Appeal being No. 02 of 2024 is hereby dismissed for default.

Note in the Disposal Register and upload the order in the CIS.

D/C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
18th Court, i/c, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.